CH \$40.00 2265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM331685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conglom Inc.		11/18/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Franklin International, Inc.
Street Address:	2020 Bruck Street
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43207
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2265251	TITAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8809

Email: behogue@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS

Address Line 2: Tanya Marie Curcio, Esq.
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05596-50/0769/2265251	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernice Hogue	
SIGNATURE:	/bernice hogue/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TITAN Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=TITAN Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005457 FRAME: 0323 **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT of a trademark is made by and between Conglom Inc., a Canadian

corporation located at 2600 Marie Curie, Saint-Laurent, Quebec H45 2C3, hereinafter designated as

Assignor, and Franklin International, Inc., an Ohio corporation located at 2020 Bruck Street, Columbus,

Ohio 43207, hereinafter designated as Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in the mark TITAN in the

United States along with any registrations or applications thereof, including but not limited to U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 2,265,251, Registration date, July 27, 1999, ("Trademark") to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the

United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that in consideration of the

sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), paid by Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, and by

these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, all of its right, title

and interest in and to said Trademark in the United States together with the good will of the business

connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademark, as well as all rights of action against third

parties for past infringement thereof.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has the right and authority to make this assignment

and has not assigned the Trademark to any third-party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this 18th day of

November, 2014.

onglom Incorporated

,

JIMMY KOSTEC

Title.

operation,

5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005457 FRAME: 0324

STATE OF	Ovebec)	
)s s	
COUNTY OF	St-Laurent)	
			2015 JK
	On this 13 day of) anuan	_, 2014, before me, a Notary Public for the
	e aforesaid, personally appea	ared in	ST-Laurent
to me known, v	vho is the <u>V.P.</u> Operation	ions	of Assignor, the corporation described in
			d sign the foregoing instrument as the free act
and deed of hin	nself personally and as the a	ct of said corp	poration in her/his capacity as the -
VP oper	<u>x†₁⇔∧)</u> of said corporatio	Solal otary Public	Jacon Dangeron of Commissioner

RECORDED: 02/10/2015